

FIRST-TIER TRIBUNAL GENERAL REGULATORY CHAMBER Information Rights

Tribunal Reference: EA/2012/0212

Appellant: Scottish Borders Council

Respondent: The Information Commissioner

Judge: NJ Warren

Member: J Nelson

Member: P Taylor

DECISION NOTICE

- 1. Negotiations between the parties concerning Scottish Borders' procedures in relation to data protection have resulted in agreement that there is no need to issue an enforcement notice.
- 2. The appeal is allowed and the monetary penalty notice is cancelled.
- 3. The reasons for this decision are contained in the Tribunal's earlier ruling on the preliminary issue of liability.

NJ Warren
Chamber President
Dated 26 September 2013